
411"" 
SONY%UGAN 	SOUTH NYANZA SUGAR COMPANY LIMITED 

• 

ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2019 

ii) T
e

n
d

er
  

N
o
.  

T
e

n
d

er
  

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n
  

P
ro

cu
re

m
en

t  

M
et

h
o

d
 

	

L. 	0.0 
4.1 

	

4' 	0- 

	

E- 	a 	• E
va

lu
a

ti
o

n
  

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
  

D
a

te
  

 

•

I‘
en

d
er

  

k t
w

a
r

d
 

b
a

te
  
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

no
ti

fi
ca

ti
on

  o
f 
j
 

b
a

te
  o

f 

co
n

tr
a

c
t  

si
g

n
a

tu
re

  

C
o

n
tr

a
ct

  

N
o
.  

o
n

tr
a

ct
  

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

  

B
u

si
n

es
s  

N
a

m
e  

o
f 

co
n

tr
a

c
to

r/
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o
m

  m
en

c  

.m
en

t  
 

C
o
n

tr
a
ct

  

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
  

4. GO 
e0 
14 	..... 
eI!, 	44 
o 	c • 	7 >, 

C.) 	a.  
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 SNSC/007/2 
019/2020 

Supply of 
assorted 
industrial and 
sugar process 
chemicals 

Open 18.9.19 08.10.19 11.10.19 11.10.19 In progress Supply of 
assorted 
industrial and 
sugar process 
chemicals 

Pan Africa 
Chemicals 
Ltd. 

In 
progress 

Kes.28,876,400.00 +VAT 

2 SNSC/008/2 
019/2020 

Supply of Mill 
Biocides. 

Open 18.9.19 08.10.19 11.10.19 11.10.19 In progress Supply of Mill 
biocides 

Spenomatics 
(K) Ltd 

In 
progress 

Kes.1,245,000 + VAT 

3 11347 Supply of 
Komatsu 
Services parts 

Direct 09.10.19 11.10.19 17.10,19 22.10.19 11.10.19 11327 Supply of 
Komatsu 
Services parts 

Reddson 
Suppliers 

11.10.19 18.11.19 Kes 321,295 + VAT 

4 11393 Provision of 
Conference 
facility 

RFQ 22.10.19 23.10.19 24.10.19 24.10.19 24.10.19 11340 Provision of 
Conference 
facility 

Hotel Twin 
Towers 
Homa Bay 

24.10.19 30.10.19 Kes 154,440 Vat Inclusive 

5 11367 Supply of 4 part 
computer papers 
& LQ 2190 
Ribbon 

RFQ 15.10.19 

• 

22.10.19 22.10.19 24.10.19 24.10.19 11339 Supply of 4 
part computer 
papers & LQ 
2190 Ribbon 

Jospam 
General 
Supplies & 
Consultantan 
is 

24.10.19 02.11.19 Kes 187,920.00 Vat Inclusive 

6 11395 Supply of Hose 
pipe Size 1-1/4, 
250 Bar 

Direct 30.10.19 30.10.19 01.11 	19 4 	11.19 31.10.19 11350 Supply of 
Hose pipe 
Size 1-1/4, 
250 Bar 

Hoses & 
Pipes 
Solutions 

31.10.19 31.10.19 Kes 27,000 Vat exclusive 

7 11240 Supply of 
Calcium 
Hypochlorite & 
Industrial 
Hydrochloric 
acid 

Direct 27.09.19 02.10.19 04.11.19 04.11.19 27.09.19 1 1296 Supply of 
Calcium 
Hypochlorite 
& Industrial 
Hydrochloric 
acid 

Prochem 
Laboratories 
(EA) Ltd 

27.09.19 1 1 . 10.19 Kes 78,915.96 Vat Inclusive 

8 11315 Supply of 3/4"X 
1000FT Wire 
rope 

RFQ 06.11.19 06.11.19 08.11.19 08.11.19 08 11 	19 11373 Supply of 
3/4"X 
i000Fr Wire 
rope 

General 
Equipment 
Co Ltd 

22.11.19 22 11 	19 Kes 417,600.00 Vat inclusive 

Page 1 of 6 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2019 

(4 T
e
n

d
e
r
  

N
o

.  

..._ Z
  

T
e

n
d

e
r  

D
e
s
c
ri

p
ti

o
n

  

P
ro

c
u

re
m

e
n

t  

M
e

th
o

d
 

	

,.. 	. 

	

GO 	C 

	

-e; 	E 
4. 

	

0. 	
0  
cl. 

• E
v
a

lu
a
ti

o
n

  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

D
a

te
  
 

T
e
n

d
e
r  

A
w

a
rd

 

D
a

te
  
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

n
o
ti

fi
c

a
ti

o
n

  o
f 

a
w

a
rd

  
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

o
n

tr
a
c
t  

ig
n

a
tu

  r
e  .... . . L e 

0 
 Z

0 
C.) 

o
n

tr
a
c

t  
•
 

es
c
ri

p
ti

o
n

  

B
u

si
n

es
s  

N
a

m
e
  o

f 

c
o

n
tr

a
c

to
r/

 

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o

m
  m

en
c  

e
m

e
n

t/
 

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

.... c.. 
I.- 	...... 
C  
... 	4. 	4. 

to 	= 

C.) 	0. 
1.. 	co 

 

9 SNSC/01013/ 
2019/2020 

Supply of Tyres 
and Tubes 

Restricted 23.10.19 04.11.19 04 11.19 08.11.19 08.11.19 11362 Supply of 
Tyres and 
Tubes 

I-ri Suppliers 
ltd 

08.11.19 12.11 	19 Kes 580.000.00 Vat inclusive 

10 SNSC/010B/ 
2019/2020 

Supply of Tyres 
and Tubes 

Restricted 23.10.19 04.11.19 04.11.19 08.11.19 08.11.19 11361 Supply of 
Tyres and 
Tubes 

Kingsway 
Tyres Ltd 

08.11.19 12.11.19 Kes 1.707.160.00 Vat inclusi 

11 11380 Service renewal 
for 1500 KVA 
DC set 

Direct 28 1(1.19 28.11.19 01_11.19 08.11.19 13.11.19 11352 Service 
renewal for 
1500 KVA 
DG set 

Mantrac (K) 
I.td 

13.11.19 13.11.19 Kes 482.567 22 Vat inclusive 

12 SNSC/001/ 
2019/2020 

Supply of Boilers 
and 
Instrumentation 
and electrical 
spares 

Direct 25 09 19 17.10.19 29.10.19 01.11.19 04.12.19 11422 Supply of 
Boilers and 
Instrumentatio 
n and 
electrical 
spares 

M & M 
Electronics 
(PTY) Ltd 

04.12.19 03.03.20 Rand 888,833.51 C& F 

(estimated landed cost Kes 9. 

13 11384 Supplyof 
Electrode 
3.25MM El 124 
(S.S) 

RFQ 29.10.19 30.10.19 07.11.19 08.11.19 08.11.19 11372 Supplyof 
Electrode 
3.25MM 
F1124 (S.S) 

General 
Equipment 
Co I .td 

08.11.19 21.11.19 Kes 160,660.00 Vat inclusive 

14 11314 Supplyof 
Electrode 
2.5MM 

RFQ 29.10.19 30.10.19 07.11.19 08.11 	19 118 	11 	19 11371 Supplyof 
Electrode 
2.5MM 

General 
Equipment 
Co Ltd 

08.11.19 22_11.19 Kes 10.730 00 Vat inclusive 

15 11371 Supplyof 
Electrode 
3.25MM E1124 
(S.S) 

RFQ 29.10 19 30.10.19 07.11.19 08.11.19 08 11 	19 11370 Supplyof 
Electrode 
3.25MM 
E1124 (S.S) 

General 
Equipment 
Co Ltd 

08.11.19 08.11.19 Kes 116.000 00 Vat inclusive 

16 11369/10581 Supplyof 
Electrode 
Foncito (Low 
Hydrogen) 4MM 

RFQ 29.10.19 30.10.19 07.11.19 08.11.19 09 11 	19 1 1375 Supplyof 
Electrode 
Foncito (Low 
Hydrogen) 
4MM 

Sheila Sugar 
& General 
Suppliers 
Ltd 

09.11.19 25.11.19 Kes 33,640 00 Vat inclusive 

17 11271 Supplyof 
Electrode 
Foncito (Low 
Hydrogen) 4MM 

RFQ 29.10.19 30.10.19 07.11 	19 08.11.19 08.11.19 22.11.1 
9 

Supplyof 
Electrode 
Foncito (Low 
Hydrogen) 
4MM 

Shella Sugar 
& General 
Suppliers 
Ltd 

08.11.19 22.11.19 Kes 10.092.00 Vat inclusive 

Page 2 of 6 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2019 

_ 

Z 

L. 

g 6 
Z 

en
d

e
r
  

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

  ..., . 
47 	.c3 

= 	
0 

4.. o 	pj 

4.-, T
e

n
d

e
r  

o
p

en
in

g
  

E
v
a

lu
a

ti
o

n
  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

D
a

te
  
 

en
d

er
  

•
 

w
a

rd
  

D
a
te

  
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

n
o

ti
fi

c
a

ti
o

n
  o

f 

a
w

a
r
d

 
 

I
 

I 
a
te

  o
f 

o
n

tr
a

c
t  

ig
n

a
tu

re
  

o
n

tr
a

c
t  

o  
 

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

d
es

c
r
ip

ti
o

n
  

B
u

si
n

es
s  

N
a
m

e
  o

f 

co
n

tr
a
ct

o
r/

 

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o
rn

m
en

c  

e
m

en
t/

  
 

C
o
n

tr
a

c
t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

U 
RS 
L. 	•-- 

C 	cr 	= . 	,_ 
0. 

 7, 
c...)   

18 1 1023 Supply of 
Assorted 
Computer 
Consumables 

RFQ 22.10.19 07.11.19 07.11.19 08.11.19 14.11.19 11387 Supply of 
Assorted 
Computer 
Consumables 

Lake 
Printers& 
StationersLtd 

14.11.19 05.12.19 Kes 197,224.14 +Vat 

19 11023 Supply of 
Assorted 
Computer 
Consumables 

RFQ 22.10.19 07.11.19 07.11.19 08.11.19 14.11.19 11390 Supply of 
Assorted 
Computer 
Consumables 

Bill Ryan 
Enterprises 
Ltd 

14.11.19 21.11.19 Kes 190,086.21 +Vat 

20 11023 Supply of 
Assorted 
Computer 
Consumables 

RFQ 22.10.19 07.11.19 07.11.19 08.11.19 14.11.19 11391 Supply of 
Assorted 
Computer 
Consumables 

Jospam 
General 
Supplies & 
Consultantan 
is 

14.11.19 21.11.19 Kes 132,500.00 + Vat 

21 SNSC/001/ 
2019/2020 

Supply of 
Packaging 
materials (Cotton 
sewing Thread) 

Open 18.09.19 18.10.19 06.11.19 08.11 	19 In progress Supply of 
Packaging 
materials 
(Cotton 
sewing 
Thread) 

Textplast 
Industries 
Ltd 

In 
progress 

Kes 851,900.00 + Vat(annual 

22 SNSC/001/ 
2019/2020 

Supply of 
Packaging 
materials 
(Assorted Sugar 
bags) 

PP 25KG 
SUGAR BAGS 
(WHITE) 

PP 25KG 
SUGAR BAGS 
(BROWN) 

PP 50KG 
SUGAR BAGS 
(WHITE) 

PP 50KG 
SUGAR BAGS 
(BROWN) 

Open 18.09.19 18.10.19 06.11.19 08.11_19 In progress Supply of 
Packaging 
materials 
(Assorted 
Sugar bags) 

Allpack 
Industries 
Ltd 

In 
progress 

V  

Kes 3.902,610.00 +Vat 

Kes 9.988,160.00 + Vat 

Kes 7,146.028.80 +at 

Kes.19,054,960 .00 + Vat 

Total 

(Kes 40,091,759 + 1 

23 SNSC/001/ 
2019/2020 

Supply of 
Packaging 
materials 
(Assorted Sugar 
wrapping reels) 

Open 18.09.19 18.10.19 06.11.19 08.11.19 In progress Supply of 
Packaging 
materials 

Sugar 

Statpack 
Industries 
Ltd 

(Assorted  

In 

progress 
kcs 12,306,512.80 	Vat 

Kes 8,21 9.601.40 + Vat 

(1 Kes 5,437_537.8+ Val 

Kes 6,079.916.40 + Vat 

Page 3 of 6 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2019 

Z 
i-A 

-o 
= 	6 
g 7. T

en
d
e
r  

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o
n
  

P
ro

cu
re

m
en

t  

M
et

h
o
d

 

T
e

n
de

r  

op
en

in
g

  

E
va

lu
a
ti

o
n
  

C
o

rn
  p

le
ti

o
n
  

D
a t

e
  
 

•-, 	cc 	a, e 	,. 	I-. 
g :E.  8 D

a
te

  o
f 

n
ot

ifi
ca

ti
o
n
  o
f 

a
w

a
rd

 
 

D
at

e
  o
f 

co
n
tr

a
c
t  

si
g

na
tu

re
  

C
o
nt

ra
c
t  

N
o

.  

,...  

C
o
n
tr

a
c
t  

de
sc

ri
p
ti

o
n
  

B
u
si

ne
ss

  

N
a

m
e
  o
f 

co
n
tr

a
c
to

r/
 

D
a

te
  o
f 

C
o

rn
  m

e
nc

  

em
  e
n
  t/
 
 

C
o
nt

ra
c
t  

C
o
m

p
le
ti

o
n
  

-r, 

c 	c., 	= _ 	,...  
V 	CL 

PE/PET 250 
GMS 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(BROWN) 

PE/PET 1KG 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(WHITE) 

PE/PET 2KG 
SUGAR 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(WHITE) 

PE/PET 1/2KG 
SUGAR 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(WHITE) 

PE/PET 5KG 
POUCHES 

PE 250 GMS 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(WHITE) 

PE 1/2KG 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(BROWN) 

PE 1KG 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(BROWN) 

PE 2KG 
WRAPPING 
REELS 
(BROWN) 

wrapping 
reels) 

1-,c, 22,1 	--,- .'_4 	-' 	Vat 

1...e, 9 	:12,.I.;(, t,u 	. 	\ a t 

kc, 	1-1.0.1.0 4- 	ifl 	, Vat 

1-.A., 	1 	r,t,.;. 2;1 	011 	. 	Vat 

(Kes 70,121,366.75 
summit oni.ttniptton 

24 11170 Supply of 
assorted general 
Hardware 
materials 

RFQ 05 11 	19 12 	11 	19 13.11.19 14.11.19 12.11.19 11378 Supply of 
assorted 
general 
Hardware 
materials 

Sheila Sugar 
& General 
Suppliers 
Ltd 

12.11.19 15.11.19 Kes102.004.60 Vat Inclusive 

Page 4 of 6 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2019 

w 

CO) 

en
d

er
  

o.
  

en
de

r  

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

  

P
ro

c
u

re
m

en
t  

M
et

ho
d ...0 

	

a) 	= 

	

1:3 	= 

	

C 	0! 	, 

	

4/ 	0., 

	

[.. 	0 	• E
va

lu
at

io
n

  

o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
  

II
  a

te
  

en
d

er
  

w
a

rd
 

e  

I  a
te

  o
f 

no
ti

fi
ca

ti
o

n
  o

f 

•
 

w
a
rd

 

/ a
te

  o
f 

co
n
tr

ac
t  

ig
n

at
u

re
  

C
o

n
tr

ac
t  

N
o

.  

C
o

n
tr

ac
t  

de
sc

ri
p
ti

o
n

  

B
u

si
ne

ss
  

N
a

m
e

  o
f 

co
n
tr

ac
to

r/
 

D
at

e  
o
f 

C
o

m
  m

en
c  

em
en

t/
 
 

C
o

n
tr

ac
t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  
. 	

,  
 

u 
cc 
&.. 	--. 4. 	a) 	4,  
0 	C.) 	Z 
0 	0 

U 	Z. > 

25 11442 Supply of 
Bearing 23028E 
K/M/C3 

RFQ 1111.19 15.11.19 22.11.19 25.11.19 22.11.19 11377 Supply of 
Bearing 
23028E 
KIM/C3 

General 
Equipment 
Co Ltd 

22.11.19 28.11.19 Kes 79,562.00 +VAT 

26 11389 Supply of 
Assorted 
Lubricants 

RFQ 19.11.19 21.11.19 26.11.19 27.11.19 27.11.19 11401 Supply of 
Assorted 
Lubricants 

Total Kenya 
PLC 

27.11.19 29.11.19 Kes 908,081.04 +VAT 

27 11388 Supply of power 
saw 

RFQ 22.11.19 25.11.19 26.11.19 27.11.19 27.11.19 11407 Supply of 
power saw 

General 
Equipment 
Co Ltd 

27.11.19 29.11.19 Kes 164,870.80 Vat inclusive 

28 10837 Supply of 
tubeless tyre size 
205 R16 8PR 
(LR-D) 

RFQ 19.03.19 29.03.19 03.12.19 03.12.19 03.12.19 11249/ 
11302/ 
11328 

Supply of 
tubeless tyre 
size 205 R16 
8PR (LR-D) 

Shella Sugar 
& General 
Suppliers 
Ltd 

03.12.19 03.12.19 Kes 310,508.00 Vat inclusive 

29 11469 Supply of HT 
Bolts and Nuts 
size M22x100 
Grade 8.8 Half 
Thread 

RFQ 03.12.19 03.12.19 05.12.19 05.12.19 05.12.19 11421 Supply of HT 
Bolts and Nuts 
size M22x100 
Grade 8.8 
Half Thread 

General 
Equipment 
Co Ltd 

05.12.19 16.12.19 Kes 28,988.40 Vat inclusive 

30 SNSC/008/2 
019/2020 

Supply of boiler 
water treatment, 
flocculant 

Open 18.9.19 08.10.19 06.12.19 09.12.19 In progress Supply of 
boiler water 
treatment and 
flocculant 

Prochem 
Laboratories 
(E.A) Ltd 

In 
progress 

Kes.1966,270 + VAT 

Kes 1794.350 + Vat 

Total 

(Kes7,760,620 + Vat) 

31 1 1435 Repair of Feed 
Water Pump 
Motor 

Direct 02.12.19 06.12.19 09.12.19 10.12.19 In progress Repair of Feed 
Water Pump 
Motor 

Repelectric 
Rewinding 
& Repairs 

In 
progress 

Kes 495,291.99 Vat Inclusive 

32 11424 Supply of 
Assorted Battery 
Acids and 
Terminals 

RFQ 12.11.19 06.12.19 09.12.19 10.12.19 23.12.19 

' 

11446 Supply of 
Assorted 
Battery Acids 
and Terminals 

Eri Supplies 
Ltd 

23.12.19 23.12.19 Kes 101,524.00 + Vat 

33 11424 Supply of 
Assorted Battery 
Acids and 
Terminals 

RFQ 12.11.19 06.12.19 09.12.19 10.12.19 23.12.19 11445 Supply of 
Assorted 
Battery Acids 
and Terminals 

Sheila Sugar 
and General 
Suppliers 
Ltd 

23.12.19 06.01.20 Kes 4,100.00 +Vat .,. 

34 11253 Supply of 
poached cane 
report books 

RFQ 05.11.19 22.11.19 16.12.19 17.12.19 24.12.19 11451 Supply of 
poached cane 
report books 

Margdoan 
General 
Suppliers 

24.12.19 07.01.19 Kes 41,380.00 + Vat 

Page 5 of 6 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2019 
T

en
d
er

  

N
o.

  

T
en

d
er

  

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n  

P
ro

cu
re

m
e

nt
  

M
et

ho
d 

T
en

d
er

  

op
en

in
g  

E
va

lu
at

io
n  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

on
  

It  
a t

e  
 

T
en

d
er

  

A
w

ar
d 

D
at

e  
 

D
at

e  
o

f 

no
ti

fi
ca

ti
on

  o
f 

aw
a

rd
 
 

D
at

e  
o

f 

co
n
tr

ac
t  

si
gn

a
tu

re
  

C
on

tr
ac

t  

N
o.

  

C
on

tr
ac

t  

de
sc

ri
p

ti
on

  

B
u

si
ne

ss
  

I  a
m

e
  o

f 

co
n
tr

ac
to

r/
 

D
at

e  
o

f  

C
o

m
m

en
c  

em
en

t/
 
 

C
o

n
tr

ac
t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n  

GJ
••••• 

CC 
7-. 	--, 
. 	tU 	40 

Z 

Eii 

C 	C..1 
0 	,-; 	, 
U 	a. 	o. 

35 1 1396 Supply of 
Diagnostic 
request form 

RFQ 29.10.19 20.11.19 16.12.19 17.12 	19 24.12.19 11449 Supply of 
Diagnostic 
request form 

Lake Printers 
and 
Stationers 

24.12.19 07.01.20 Kes 25,520.00 Vat inclusive 

Ltd 

36 11365 Supply of power 
house turbine log 
book 

RFQ 05.11.19 20.11.19 16.12.19. 17.12.19 24.12.19 11450 Supply of 
power house 
turbine log 
book 

Epix 
Commercial 
Enterprises 
Ltd 

24.12.19 07.01.20 Kes 9,500.00 + Vat 

Prepared by: 

• 

• 

   

Date  a 1 14 2Q
2/0  

Designation: 

  

    

Name 
	

r 

	 L 

Date of Reporting:  1-15041-) Prill'j 	 20  

Page 6 of 6 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

